



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2956 of 2025MANISH KUMAR SINGH **versus** UCO BANK**Order on Board**

27/01/2026	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 3. None for respondent No. 2, though served. Mr. Rakesh Manikpuri, Advocate submits that arguing counsel Mr. Ravindra Sharma is reported to be on adjustment, hence, seeks some time to argue the case. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
amit	